Suffolk University MA SENATE Bellwether ID 11/1-11/4

Massachusetts Bellwether Gloucester Marginals

INTOO

Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for TNEWS/Suffolk
University and I would like to get your opinions on some political questions.
May I speak with the youngest person in the household who is 18 years of age
or older? Would you be willing to spend 5 minutes answering some questions?

N= 300 100%
ContinuUe .ottt e e e e e e e 00 300 100%
GENDR
Gender
N= 300 100%
1 1 144 48%
S 11 2 156 52%

S1. Thank You. Are you currently registered to vote in <INSERT>?

= 300 100%
DS 1 300 100%
1 2 0 0%
S2. How likely are you to vote this November - very likely, somewhat likely,
50-50, not very likely, or not at all likely?
N= 300 100%
Very likely ittt ittt it e 1 294 98%
Somewhat likely ...ttt ittt 2 6 2%
S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/
Independent?
N= 300 100%
13 11T T ot 1 87 29%
Republican ...ttt ittt ittt i it it 2 33 11%
Unenrolled/Independent .........eeeeienenenennns 3 177 59%
Other ... e e e 4 3 %
Undecided/Refused/Not registered ............... 5 0 %
S4. What is your age category?
N= 300 100%
18=34 YIS ittt ettt e e e e e e e 1 45 15%
35=44 YIS ittt et e e e 2 57 19%
45=54 YIS ittt e e e e e e 3 79  26%
55=64 YIS ittt ittt et e e e e e e 4 67 22%
B0t Yr S i it e e e e e e e e 5 49 16%
Refused (DO NOT READ) vttt tveeeeeeeeeeennnnnennn 6 3 %
Q4. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the
candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom
would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time? <PROBE LEANERS>
N= 300 100%
Brown-Republican .........iiiiiiiiiinnneennnnns 1 129 45%
Warren-Democrat ...ttt ittt 2 165 53%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) vt v v eeeeeeeeeennnnnnennn 4 5 2%
Refused (DO NOT READ) i vet it immeeenennneennnnns 5 1 %
LIST
ENTER FOR TESTING
N= 300 100%
Non Cell ittt it ittt 1 253 84%
L 2 47 16%



